
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2673
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015
Central Recruitment System
Girri Shri Maheish

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering a central recruitment system to recruit teachers in Central Universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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